

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATHI

WRIT PETITION No.831 OF 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	07.01.2026	<u>JS, J:</u> Heard Smt. N. Sasikala, learned counsel for the petitioner. Registry to print the name of Sri Y.V. Anil Kumar, as learned Central Government Standing Counsel, appearing on behalf of the respondents, and list the matter immediately after <i>Pongal</i> vacation, 2026. _____ JS, J DSH	