

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.831 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER		OFFICE NOTE.
10	31.07.2026	<u>RC,J</u> <u>I.A.No.3 of 2026</u> For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit and considering the submissions made by learned counsel for petitioner, this petition is ordered, permitting the petitioner to implead the proposed party as respondent no.8. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> <u>W.P.No.831 of 2026</u> Registry is directed to carryout necessary amendment Sri Anil Kumar, learned Central Government Counsel takes notice for respondent no.8. At request, for filing counter, post on 07.09.2026. Interim order earlier granted is extended for a further period of eight (08) weeks. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> RR		

--	--	--	--	--